STATE OF MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

At a session of the Public Service Commission held at its office in Jefferson City on the 2nd day of June, 2015.

In the Matter of Union Electric Company, d/b/a
Ameren Missouri's Tariff to Increase Its

Revenues for Electric Service

)

File No. ER-2014-0258

ORDER APPROVING RECONCILIATION OF CONTESTED ISSUES

Issue Date: June 2, 2015 Effective Date: June 2, 2015

Section 386.420.4, RSMo (Cum. Supp. 2013), requires the Commission to prepare and approve a detailed reconciliation regarding the dollar value and rate or charge impact of the contested issues decided by the Commission in this rate case. The law requires the Commission to allow the parties an opportunity to provide written input regarding that reconciliation.

On May 21, 2015, Ameren Missouri filed a proposed reconciliation along with a motion asking the Commission to approve that reconciliation. The Commission directed its Staff to respond to Ameren Missouri's proposed reconciliation by June 1, and allowed other parties until that date to respond if they wished to do so.

On May 28, Ameren Missouri filed a motion asking the Commission to approve a corrected reconciliation it prepared based on discussions with Staff. Later that day, Staff filed a response, indicating that the corrected reconciliation filed by Ameren Missouri is correct and compliant with the statute. Staff advised the Commission to approve the reconciliation. No other party has responded to the reconciliation.

The Commission finds that the reconciliation submitted by Ameren Missouri on May 21, 2015, as corrected on May 28, is an accurate representation of the revenue requirement impact of the issues decided by the Commission in its report and order. The Commission further finds that the submitted reconciliation satisfies the requirements of Section 386.420.4, RSMo (Cum. Supp. 2013).

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The Reconciliation of Issues Decided by the Commission filed by Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri on May 21, 2015, and corrected on May 28, 2015, is approved.
 - 2. This order shall be effective when issued.

TON OF THE PARTY O

R. Kenney, Chm., Stoll, W. Kenney, Hall, and Rupp, CC., concur.

Woodruff, Chief Regulatory Law Judge

BY THE COMMISSION

orris L Woodw

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary